RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - 43

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALTUS MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
OF THE CITY OF ALTUS, OKLAHOMA
AMENDING THE 2014-2015 ANNUAL BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted; and
WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments; and;

WHEREAS, the Altus Municipal Authority on June 23, 2014, approved Resolution 2014-32

adopting the Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Annual Budget with the understanding that the figures contained
therein may be amended at a later date.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY TRUSTEES OF THE ALTUS MUNICIPAL
AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ALTUS, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following
amounts for fiscal year 2014-2015:

See Attached — Exhibit 1

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted to the

Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of the City
of Altus, Oklahoma.

PASSED and APPROVED this 4th day of November, 2014 by the Trustees of The Altus
Municipal Authority of the City of Altus, Oklahoma.

..... /" DAVID WEBB, Chairman

, ..". 'T:

APPROVED AS TO FORM ANWLITY
@MM ;o @
i unse”

KARESOLUT\Amend Budget AMA 2014



Budget Amendment - City of Altus - FY 2014-2015
Water Treatment Plant Improvement Fund

11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Exhibit 1

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
54 Fund Balance - 3,725,391.76 3,725,391.76
Total 3,725,391.76
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
54 Water Treatment Capital Improvements - - 3,725,391.76 3,725,391.76
Water Treatment Plant Improvements -
3,725,391.76
FUND INFORMATION _|
Original Budget - Revenues ™™ $ - || ** Does not include appropriated fund balance.
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ -

Original Budget - Expenditures
Amendmenis

Current Budget - Expenditures

_a725302
$ 3,725,392

Approved by the City Council this
11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14

Approved:

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Appropriation of funds to set aside in a new fund for the water treatment plant.

Aftest:

Posted By Date

Pkt.#

BA#15-001



Budget Amendment - City of Altus - FY 2014-2015
Altus Municipal Authority

11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
53 Fund Balance - 763,312.00 763,312.00
53 Transfer from ED Construction Fund - 57,000.00 57,000.00
53 Loan Proceeds - 600,000.00 600,000.00
Total 1,420,312.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment (Decreasc) Amendment
53 5-22-5490.100 |Electricity Distribution Upgrade - 1,391,409.00 1,391,409.00
53 5-22-5404.262_|Electricity Trailers - 28,903.00 28 903.00
1,420,312.00
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 33,541,283 || *** Does not include appropriated fund balance.
Amendments 657,000
Current Budget - Revenues $ 34,198,283
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 35,507,857
Amendments 1420312
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 36,928,169
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14 Appropriation of funds to complete the Distribution Upgrade Project.
Approved:
Mayor
Attest:
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#
City Clerk

BA#15-004



RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - 44

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ALTUS, OKLAHOMA
AMENDING THE 2014-2015 ANNUAL BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted, and
WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and

WHEREAS, The City of Altus City Council on June 23, 2014, approved Resolution 2014-33
adopting the Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Annual Budget with the understanding that the figures contained
therein may be amended at a later date.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF ALTUS, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following
amounts for fiscal year 2014-2015:

See attached — Exhibit 1.

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted to the
Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this
municipality.

PASSED and APPROVED this 4th day of November, 2014 by the City Council of the City of
Altus, Oklahoma.

e, /00//1/0/

AL, DAWD WEBB, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

—

<

CATHERINE J. COKE/ City Atto

KARESOLUT\Amend BudgetCITY 2014



Exhibit1

Budget Amendment - City of Altus - FY 2014-2015
Economic Development Construction Fund

11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
08 Fund Balance - 57,000.00 57,000.00
Total 57,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
08 | Administration Transfer to AMA - - 57,000.00 57,000.00
Distribution Upgrade -
57,000.00
FUND INFORMATION _|

Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 1,000 || *** Does not include appropriated fund balance.

Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 1,000
Original Budget - Expenditures $ -

Amendments ___ 57,000
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 57,000

Approved by the City Councll this Explanation of Budget Amendment:

11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14 Appropriation of funds to transfer to the authority to complete project.
Approved:
Mayor
Attest:
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#
City Clerk

BA#15-005



Budget Amendment - City of Altus - FY 2014-2015

Economic Development Construction Fund

11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  _ Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
08 | Fund Balance - 57,000.00 57,000.00
Total 57,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
08 Administration Transfer to AMA - - 57,000.00 57,000.00
Distribution Upgrade -
57,000.60
FUND INFORMATION _|

Original Budget - Revenues “** $ 1,000 || =* Does not include appropriated fund balance.

Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 1,000
Original Budget - Expenditures $ .

Amendments 57,000
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 67,000

Approved by the City Councll this Explanation of Budget Amendment:

11/4/14 - Effective 7/1114 Appropriation of funds to transfer to the authority to complete project.
Approved:
Mayor
Attest:
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#
City Clexk

BA#15-005



Budget Amendment - City of Altus - FY 2014-2015

Street and Alley Fund
11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Approved by the City Council this
1174114 - Effective 7/1/14

Approved:

Explanation of Budget Amendment.

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment {Decrease) Amendment
31 Available Fund Balance - 145,000.00 145,000.00
Total 145,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
31 5-12-5301.120 |Streets Contracted Services - 20,000.00 20,000.00
31 5-12-5402.025 |Streets Limestone Chips - 10,000.00 10,000.00
31 5-12-5402.026 |Streets Asphalt - 10,000.00 10,000.00
31 5-12-5402.030 _{Streets Other Street Improvements - 25,000.00 25,000.00
31 5-12-5404.200 |Streets Vehicle - 25,000.00 25,000.00
31 5-12-5404.201 |Streets Street Sweeper 260,000.00 10,000.00 270,000.00
31 5-12-5402.033 |Streets Street Signage Projects - 25,000.00 25,000.00
31 5-12-5308.401 |Streets Electricity - Street/Traffic Lights - 20,000.00 20,000.00
145,000.00
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 174,000 || *** Does not include appropriated fund balance.
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 174,000
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 260,000
Amendments 145000
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 405,000

Appropriation of funds for additional purchases In the Street & Alley Capital Improvement Fund.

Attest:

Posted By

City Clerk

Date BA#

Pkt#

BA#15-003



Budget Amendment - City of Altus - FY 2014-2015
Strategic Planning Grant Fund

11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
50 Fund Ball - 280,079.22 280,079.22
50 471000 Grant Revenue - Resurf Falcon/Vetr. Dr. - 216,000.00 216,000.00
Total 496,079.22
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment (Dccrease) Amendment
50 Capital Improvements - - 496,079.22 496,019.22
Strategic Planning Grant Projects -
496,079.22

FUND INFORMATION _ |

Original Budget - Revenues *** $ -
Amendments 216,000
Current Budget - Revenues $ 216,000
Original Budget - Expenditures $ -
Amendments 496,079
ICurrent Budget - Expenditures $ 486,079

= Does not include appropriated fund balance.

Approved by the City Council this
11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14

Approved:

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Appropriation of funds to set aside in a new fund for the Strategic Planning Grant Activity.

Attest:

Posted By Date

BA#

Pkt.#

BA#15-002



Altus Municipal Authority

Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015

Enterprise Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance = Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
53 Unappropriated Fund Balance - 469,084.00 | 469,084.00
Total 469,084.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance = Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
53 5-21-5501.605 |PW- Water Treatment |Mnt. Park Payment - 469,084.00 | 469,084.00
Total 469,084.00

Amendments
Current Budget - Revenues $

Original Budget - Expenditures $ 455,000
469,084

Amendments

Current Budget - Expenditures $ 924,084

FUND INFORMATION |

Original Budget - Revenues ***

Approved by the Municipal Authority this
20th Day of January 2015

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

=+ Does not include appropriated fund balance.

Use unappropriated fund balance and appropriate the funds for expenditure.

[~

)
O
S

o

s
&
Y
&
&
3
-
-
-]
E-
-3
k-

-
A
2

A

Chaimman

Secretary

oy,

WhiGHee

JdnoMA

gy Y ‘n“‘“\\

BA#

Pkt.#

Posted By Date

BA#15-005



Altus Municipal Authority
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015

Enterprise Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
53 480060 Enterprise Services Reimbursements - 1,233,530.00 { 1,233,530.00
Total 1,233,530.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
53 | 5-25-5301.050 |Enterprise Services US283 Waterline ODOT Relocation - 1,233,530.00 | 1,233,530.00
Total 1,233,630.00
FUND INFORMATION |

Original Budget - Revenues *** ** Does not include appropriated fund balance.

Amendments 1,233,530
Current Budget - Revenues $ 1,233,530
Original Budget - Expenditures $ : -

Amendments 1,233,530
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 1,233,530

Approved by the Municipal Authority this
20th Day of January 2015

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Recognize revenue from ODOT reimbursement and appropriate the funds for expenditure.

Chairman

etary

““!\l"nlu,"

)

Date

BA#

Pkt#

BA#15-005



City of Altus
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015
General Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 490100 Insurance Recovery - 16,971.47 16,971.47
OMAG Insurance Claim -
Total 16,971.47
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number ~ Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 Faciltity Maintenance _| Capital Outlay - Roof & Roof Repairs [ - 16,971.47 16,971.47
505 sty 6 Repair Women's Exhibit & Morton Builidng Roofs -
Total 16,971.47
FUND INFORMATION _ |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ - || *** Does not include appropriated fund balance.
Amendments 16,971
Current Budget - Revenues $ 16,971
Original Budget - Expenditures $ -
Amendments 16,971
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 16,971
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
20th Day of January 2015 Recognize revenue from insurance claim and appropriate the funds for expenditure.
APvaﬁ W
Mayor
Date BA# Pkt.#
™
&
&
~
X
A
K Teee annye® >
“ . \\’ BA#15-005

"‘}S’ OK A\’\ |\“‘\

"lnmull“



City of Altus
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015
General Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 490100 Recovery - 6,687.08 6,687.08
OMAG Insurance Cleim N
Total 6,687.08
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 5-15-5450.100 [Faciltity Main Capital Outlay - Roof & Roof Repairs | - 6,687.08 6,687.08
Repair Women's Exhibit & Morton Builidng Roofs -
Total 6,687.08
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
3rd Day of March 2015 Recognize revenue from insurance claim and appropriate the funds for expenditure.
AWW
= o
p. oy Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#
SN (S '
§ 0 .’. "o. ”,
-~ & 'Y -
~ o [y -
-~ I ° -
- . . -—
- . . -
s S E l|_l§1-' : =
Y SIS
- . *
10 PAS
”/, ) d’%. .“’Qo\\\\
2, ALY 13
S, ORI .
Uity BA#15-005

POSTE(?@&M&



Altus Municipal Authority

Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015

Enterprise Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Batance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment

53 Unappropriated Fund Balance 458,356.84 (146,476.80) 311,879.94

Total (146,476.80)

Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment

53 5-36-5400.000 |Landfill Prior Year PO 14-4151 Fox & Dreschler - 62,523.80 62,523.80

Engineering for Landfill Expansion -
53 5-25-5301.120  |Enterprise Services Prior Year PO 14-6318 Fox & Dreschler 79,726.00 3,200.00 82,926.00

Survey of Gordon Thomas -
53 5-22-5301.120 _ |Electric Prior Year PO 14-4838 Fox & Dreschler 9,858.00 14,000.00 23,858.00

Engineering : Inters of Park Ave & E Brdwy -
53 5-25-5301.103  |Enterprise Services Prior Year PO 14-4486 Shoestring 9,000.C0 9,000.00

Falcon Rd Water Relocation Balance . -
53 5-22-5490.000 | Electric Prior Year PO 14-5520 OMPA (6,242.52) 14,425.00 8,182.48 |*

Substation Upgrades -
53 5-22-5490.100 | Electric Prior Year PO 14-5520 OMPA (40,088.00) 14,425.00 (25,663.00)*

Distribution Upgrades -
53 5-22-5404.262 |Electric Prior Year PO 14-5836 28,903.00 28,803.00

Total 146,476.90 |

FUND INFORMATION _ |

Original Budget - Expenditures
Amendments
Current Budget - Expenditures $

Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 458,357
Amendments (146,477)
Current Budget - Revenues $ 311,880

*** Does not include appropriated fund balance.

Approved by the Municipal Autherity this
3rd Day of February 2015

Appmved:OW

Explanation of Budget Amendment: -
This amendment reappropriates purchase orders that were encumbered in last i
year but not paid. It appropriates the funds that were left after not paying them and

_appropriates them in the current year so they can be paid.

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

“““mmvmm%

W cl P ", ",
SOWETTAL

0 ) o .,
PSR

'04,,,54 H O“P:\“\&\

1000 04509

BA315-005



City of Altus
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015
General Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 490100 I R Y. - 16,971.47 16,971.47
OMAG I Claim -
Total 16,971.47
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 Faciltity Maint Capital Qutlay - Roof & Roof Repairs - 16,971.47 16,971.47
505 541  [68 Repair Women's Exhibit & Morton Builidng Roofs -
Total 16,971.47
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ - |l ™ Does notinclude appropriated fund balance.
Amendments 16,971
Current Budget - Revenues $ 16,971
Original Budget - Expenditures $ -
Amendments 16,971
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 16,971
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
20th Day _c_if January 2015 Recognize revenue from insurance claim and appropriate the funds for expenditure.
T e
.
— N
Mayor
Date BA# Pkt.#
v
SN z?' s,
s o ", m "‘
s ¢ A
2 S d
BA#15-005

'Y
(/
(/
“ O
It
"I;

T,



Altus Municipal Authority
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015

Enterprise Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account - Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
53 480060 Enterprise Services Reimbursements - 1,233,530.00 | 1,233,530.00
Total 1,233,630.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
. Fund Account R Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment __ (Decrease) Amendment
53 5-25-5301.050 |Enterprise Services US283 Waterline ODOT Relocation - 1,233,530.00 | 1,233,530.00

Total 1,233,530.00

FUND INFORMATION |

Original Budget - Revenues *** *+ Does not include appropriated fund balance.

Amendments 1,233,530
Current Budget - Revenues $ 1,233,530

Original Budget - Expenditures $ -
Amendments 1,233,530
“Currenl Budget - Expenditures $ 1,233,530

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Approved by the Municipal Authority this
Recognize revenue from ODOT reimbursement and appropriate the funds for expenditure.

20th Day of January 2015

Appmveww
P’
N Cheirman .

BA# PKt#

e’ ] Posted By Date

-
%
>, * °'
"l‘ O .."'.. ceness®® >
LAHONR
414 w
LT



Altus Municipal Authority

Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015

Enterprise Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance = Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) _Amendment
55 450102 Sales Tax 2011 Revenue Note Proceeds - 600,000.00 | 600,000.00
Total 600,000.00
Appropriations
’ Amount of
Balance = Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) _Amendment
55 5-40-5499.999 [Sales Tax MAPS for School - 600,000.00 { 600,000.00
Total 600,000.00

FUND INFORMATION |

Original Budget - Revenues *** 3 -

Amendments 600,000
Current Budget - Revenues $ 600,000
Original Budget - Expenditures $ -
Amendments 600,000
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 600,000

Approved by the Municipal Authority this
3rd Day of February 2015

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

*** Does not include appropriated fund balance.

Recognize 2011 Bond Proceeds not yet appropriated/spent and appropriate for expenditure.

Chalrman

—
Socretary

‘mmmm,,'

”wﬂﬁ<

WL,
ee@'f’ 'ooA”‘
§S7 Wz
¢ S 1 L%
(5 SEAL &
IEH
< %, & S
"G

C/ e, oe® g

O"' < '® sacee °°

AHO

o £2agas08h

&

Date

BA#

Pkt.#

BA#15-005



City of Altus
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015
General Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 Unappropriated Fund Bal 293,238.08 (280,079.22) 13,158.86
Total (280,079.22)
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 5-96-4800.000 |Interfund Transfers Transfer out to Strategic Planning Grant - 280,079.22 280,079.22
Total 280,079.22
FUND INFORMATION _ |
$ 293,238 || *** Does notinclude appropriated fund balance.

Original Budget - Revenues ™

Amendments (280,079),
Current Budget - Revenues $ 13,169
Original Budget - Expenditures $ -
Amendments 280,079
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 280,079
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
20th Day of January 2015 This amendment completes Budget Amendment 15-002 dated 11/4/14. Prior amendment established
new fund but did not transfer out of the General Fund.
Approved:
e
f § g@; 4 o) Posted By Date BA# Pkt#
City Clerk
s«“‘mmﬂmm,,m'
sexnL20 Al
\“ 0 "”llill.. O,'
"’ 0 2,
." ‘O" m

o
.‘J>

‘4'...

‘““‘Il W, ""'
'l A
Uttty

v,. oo
0 T ot &
“ui, € KLA\‘\ o

it g

o

)

) 01-2.03.1



City of Altus

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015
General Fund & Street Fund

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account ‘Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 Unappropriated Fund Balance 13,158.86 (10,421.86) 2,737.00
31 Unappropriated Fund Bal 384,793.50 ~(20,000.00) 364,793.50
Total (30,421.86)
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
0l 5-02-5403.000 [Administration Services Prior Year PO 14-5710 Waiker Carpers - 1,527.86 1,527.86
CENA Grant -
01 5-07-5404.130 |P.D. Traffic Division Prior Year PO 14-6108 Lawton Communications - 8,894.00 8,894.00
Radios _
31 5-12-5402.030 [Street Fund Prior Year PO 14-4056 Direct Traffic Controls 20,058.00 20,000.00 40,058.00
Total 30,421.86

FUND INFORMATION _ |
Original Budget - Revenues ***

Amendments
Current Budget - Revenues 13
Original Budget - Expenditures $
Amendments
Current Budget - Expenditures $

Approved by the City Council this
20th Day of January 2015

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

*** Does not include appropriated fund batance.

This amendment reappropriates purchase orders that were encumbered in last

year but not paid. It appropriates the funds that were left after not paying them and

appropriates them in the current year so they can be paid.

Y/

City Clesk

““mmlmm,,""
[ ""

\\“\ F

A

'0
L)
N

eesasue®
(] \)
0, " “““\l\\

6;.%'"'....---..-’.‘..

'lll:,, e K L A“?

“2t ggupuan

o
\\“:‘
oo*
4 -
4ty

S
&

%,

>
“,

-
%,

osted By Date

BA#

Pkt#

01-2.03.2

.o



City of Altus

Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015

General Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 463000 Golf Course Revenue Golf Course Revenue 89,106.84 7,500.00 96,606.84
Total 7,500.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
01 5-41-5204.100 |Golf Course Merchandi 7,000.00 7,500.00 14,500.00
Merchandise for resale -
Total 7,500.00
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** *** Does not include appropriated fund balance.
Amendments
Cument Budget - Revenues $ -
Original Budget - Expenditures $ -
Amendments
Curmrent Budget - Expenditures $ -

Approved by the City Councll this

20th Day of January 2015

Explanation of Budget Amendment:
This amendment recognizes revenues above what was estimated and appropriates them for expenditure.

Since the City has taken over the Golf Course our revenues have increased and we need to appropriate

the funds to be spent on more supplies.

(4

Altes
ity Clerk
1]/
\ “““" "”"'
\“ \( F "'l

e\ \ '...uu.. o"

$ O o
§ h {15
s s “ >
s $ ) )
s 14 % )
: i SEAL g
- . =
- H -
g 3 H
- .
A S
D2 AN

CA .

%, \9 ey 0 ‘e‘

Il, i O A“\‘\“

I
"m. tum““

& Date

BA#

Pkt.#

01-2.03.3



Altus Municipal Authority

Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015

Enterprise Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Current Budget - Expenditures $ 3,725,392

Approved by the Municipal Authority this
3rd Day of February 2015

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
53 Unappropriated Fund Balance 4,183,748.60 | (3,725,391.76) 458,356.84
Total (3,725,391.76)
_Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
. Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
. 53 5964800, _[Interfund Transfers Transfer to Capital Outlay - 3,725,391.76 | 3,725,391.76
800 Water Treatment Plant Improvements -
Total 3,725,391.76
|_FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 4,183,749 || *** Does not include appropriated fund balance.
Amendments (3,725,392)f
Current Budget - Revenues $ 458,367
Original Budget - Expenditures . $ -
Amendments 3,725,392

This amendment completes Budget Amendment 15-001 dated 11/4/14. Prior amendment established

new fund but did not transfer out of the Enterprise Fund.

" Chatmen

AR g,

ANCIPAL ",

PRRYTYTNS
o ot ....
s,

Date

BA#

Pkt.#

§3-2.032



Exhibit 1

Budget Amendment - City of Altus - FY 2014-2015
Water Treatment Plant Improvement Fund
11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
54 . | Fund Bal - 3,725,391.76 3,725,391.76
Total 3,725,391.76
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment - Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease)  Amendment
s4 |5 -40- 5400. [Water Treatment Capital Improvements - - 3,725,391.76 3,725,391.76
100 Water Treatment Plant Improvements -
3,725,391.76
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ - || *** Does net include appropriated fund balance.
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ -
Original Budget - Expenditures $ -
Amendments 3,725,392
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 3,725,392
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14 Appropriation of funds to set aside in & new fund for the water treatment plant.
Chairman
1o »_~ Posted By Date BA# Pkt
& K I P
S %0’ .’o )
& & by )
£9¢ Yo¥
5| SEAL}S!
ghy OL T
A e
% , SS
9' “ 0'.. 5
,,% O/';....., ""'&?’ .\"" BA#15-001
N
“en, {AHO o

TV



Budget Amendment - City of Altus - FY 2014-2015
Strategic Planning Grant Fund

11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
50 Fund Bal - 280,079.22 280,079.22
50 471000 Grant Revenue - Resurf Falcon/Vetr. Dr. - 216,000.00 216,000.00
Total o 4%,079.ﬁ .
Appropriations -
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
s0 | 5-40-84pa. 100 Capital Improvements - - 496,079.22 496,079.22
_ Strategic Planning Grant Projects -
496,079.22

FUND INFORMATION _ |

Original Budget - Revenues *** $ -
Amendments 216,000
Current Budget - Revenues $ 216,000
Original Budget - Expenditures -
Amendments 496,079
Cument Budget - Expenditures $ 486,079

*+ Does not nclude appropriated fund balance.

Approved by the City Council this
11/4/14 - Effective 7/1/14

Approved:

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Appropriation of funds to set aside in a new fund for the Strategic Planning Grant Activity.

Mayor

Aftest:

City Clerk

Posted By Date

BA%

Pkt#

BA#15-002



Altus Municipal Authority

Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015

Enterprise Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance = Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment _(Decrease) _Amendment
53 Unappropriated Fund Balance - 469,084.00 | 469,084.00
Total 469,084.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance  Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
53 5-21-5501.605 |PW- Water Treatment _[Mnt. Park Payment - 469,084.00 | 469,084.00
Total 469,084.00

FUND INFORMATION l

Original Budget - Revenues ***

Amendments
Current Budget - Revenues $ -
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 455,000
Amendments 469,084
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 924,084

* Dges not include appropriated fund balance.

Approved by the Municipa! Authority this
20th Day of January 2015

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Use unappropriated fund balance and appropriate the funds for expenditure.

°
et g ,

Chairman

™ S“‘“.C ' .'P'"m""o

)

)

£

Posted By Date

BA#

Pkt.#

BA#15-005



Altus Municipal Authority
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015

Enterprise Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
53 5-97-5610.115 |Other Expenses Capital Contingency $1,791,617.47 {200,000.00)| 1,591,617.47
Total (200,000.00)
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
53 | 5-96-4800.700 |Interfund Transfers Transfer to Airport $40,000 200,000.00 240,000.00
Total 200,000.00
Approved by the Municipal Authority this Exptanation of Budget Amendment.
21st Day of April 2015 This amendment increases the amaunt to transfer
_jo the Airport Fund from the Enterprise Fund.
St
sted By Date BA# Pkt.#

ocrotary

53-4.21.1



City of Altus
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015
General Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 463000 Golf Course Revenue Golf Course Revenue 105,700.00 12,000.00 117,700.00
Total i 12,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
[} 5-41-5204.100 |Golf Course Merchandise 14,500.00 12,000.00 26,500.00
Merchandise for resale -
Total 12,000.00
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
5th Day of May 2015 This amendment recognizes revenues above what was estimated and appropriates them for expenditure.

Since the City has taken over the Golf Course our revenues have increased and we need to appropriate

the funds to be spent on more supplies. As of April 29th, actual had already exceeded the tota!
amount budgeted ($105,700) by $24,558 with two months left!

Date BA®R Pk

01-2.03.3



City of Altus
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015
General Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 418500 City Revenues Misc Collection 41,050.00 70,000.00 111,050.00
Total 70,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 5-13-5410.500 |Parks Heavy Equipment - 68,000.00 68,000,00
John Deere Tractor -
01 5-13-5301.120 |Parks Contract Services 10,000.00 2,000.00 12,000.00
Finder's Fee -
| ; [ |
| Total [ 70,000.00 | |
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
5th Day of May 2015 This amendment recognizes revenues from the sale of the D85 Spade Tree Truck and appropriates

them for expenditure to purchase a John Deere 6105D Cab Tractor and the Finder's Fee of $2000.00.

osted By Date BA# Pkt#

City Clork

01-2.03.3



City of Altus

Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015

General Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 465300 General Fund Revenues Christmas in the Park Grant from EDC 715.00 2,500.00 3,215.00
Total 2,500.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
01 5-13-5205.206 |Parks Christmas in the Park 2,000.00 2,500.00 4,500.00
Total 2,500.00
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:

gth Day of March 2015

This amendment recognizes the revenue from EDC as a Tourism Project for

Christmas in the Park and appropriates the funds for expenditure.

BA#

Pkt.#

{test: .
L % @d“ﬁ Posted By Date
A City Clerk

01-2.03.1



City of Altus
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015

Altus/Quartz Mountain Regional Airport Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
4 4830106~ [Airpori Fund Revenues | Transfers from Enterprise Fund 40,000.00 | 200,000.00 |  240,000.00
HSOT0 .
Total 200,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description _Amendment _ (Decrease) _Amendment_
14 5-31-5203.303 [Airport Fund Expenses | Aviation Fuel / Resale 133,000.00 | 200,000.00 | ,000.
} Total 200,000.00
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
21st Day of March 2015 This amendment increases the amount to transfer
to the Airport Fund from the Enterprise Fund and
Approved, ; appropriates it to be spent in the Airport Fund.
M,
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

01-4.21.1



Altus Municipal Authority
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015
Enterprise Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
[ 53 | 471000 | Revenues  Fed/State Grant - Drought Relief Grant s - |  100,000.00 | $ 100,000.00 |

[ | Total ) | s_ 10000000

— 1 S Appropriations

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
53 | 5-16-5205.209 |W/S Maintenance |Maint - Water Lines $  42,500.00 | 100,000.00 | § 142,500.00 |

Tota | s o000000]
Explanation of Budget Amendment:

This amendment recognizes receipt of reimbursement o o

from the Drought Relief Grant and appropriates it to N ” ———

Approved by the Municipal Authority this

be spent on emergency water line repairs. o S o

@A_zua@ Posted By Date BA# Pkt #

Secretary

I —" .

‘““Illllu,"’

-~ \ Q!EAL‘? e,

r,
.

. R

o ; Tteee -.--"'.... ‘3
% 4- “?‘ \"’
. \)
i

]

=
s

f a‘J"\

BA#15-005



CITY of ALTUS
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015
FLEX SPENDING FUND

Egtimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
. Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment {Decrease) Amendment
15 418600 Unreimbursed Medical | Employee flex spending pymnts carry over | $ - 46,000.00 | $§ 46,000.00
Surplus Use unallocated funds [ - 11,500.00 11,
Total $  57,500.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
15 §-02-§100.125 [Unreimbursed Medical |Employee Flex Spending $ - §7,500.00 | $ 57,500.00
: Total $  57,500.00
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
16th Day of June 2015 To allocate employee flex spending payments to be used (nothing was budgted for this employee
? fees spending pass through).
Date BA# Pkt.#

\\\\\\O\T O ﬁ l,"”

2 ;
2, m %o, o
% N R

’:,,:'O ?:“\
%, /rLAHO‘“‘:\\‘

s,
RTINS

G:MSCOMMENUWNIGNBA Fiex Spencing Fund



CITY of ALTUS
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015
Hotel / Motel Tax Fund

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Descripticn Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
16 428000 Hotel / Motel Tax Revenue $  12,006.95 30,000.00 | $ 42,006.95
Total $  30,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
16 5-32-5301.120 [Hotel / Mote! Contract Services $ _ (6.889.13) 30,000.00 | $ 23,110.87
Total $  30,000.00
Approved by the City Council this Explanation cf Budget Amendment:
16th Day of June 2015 To allocate additional hotel / motel tax revenues to be passed through to EDC.
ted By Date BA# Pkt.#
‘Ctiy Cierk
“\\mmmn,,'”
™ %0,
\\‘“ O\X....QP ""9
N,
s & S AZ
s S S % c 2
08, 191
;% z i3
|4 .'o :. §
2 . K &
"'of?d* AN
Y ®svepne® &
“ht KL AHON S
I"‘ ‘o\
LTI

GMSCOMMEN N 10BA Hotel_Motel Tex Fund



ALTUS MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
Budget Amendment FY 2014-2015

DWSRE
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Descripticn Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
53 450104 DWSRF Loan proceeds g - 626,544.00 | $ 626,544.00
Total $ 626,644.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Ameng‘ment (Decrease) Amendment
53 | 5-40-5402.103 |Sales Tax Const. DWSRF 12" & LOOPING WTR LINE 3 - 626,544.00 | $ 626,544.00
Total $ 626,544.00

App

§
Approved by the Municipal Authority this
25th Day of June 2015

Explanation of Budget Amendment.

To appropriate loan funds to pay the Partial payment request No.1 for Phase 1: US 283 Parallel

Water Line.

Chairman

Secrotary
|\"'lll.'y"

i Wy,

%,

"b’

T
24

:
=

\TUS'
oW

“l‘“",”"

e
I

\\\““

R
&

S
. SNE

O..'.."'u ..--"":'V’
%, 4' “ >
ll‘l'é'ﬁ.'jgu ““\‘

Posted By Date

BA#

Pkt.#

2. £75.1 DAGRF



	Jackson- altus, City of EON with Amend
	Jackson- Altus, City of Estimate of Needs with Amends FY15
	Jackson- Altus, City of FY15 A (3)
	Jackson- Altus, City of FY15 A
	Jackson- Altus, City of FY15 A

	Jackson- Altus, City of FY15 A

	Jackson- Altus, City of FY15 A

	Jackson- Altus, City of FY15A
	Jackson- Altus, City of FY15A2

